RESOLUTION NO. 2021-039

A RESOLUTION TO APPROVE ALL ELECTED OFFICAL TO BE PAID 12 EQUAL PAYMENTS IN 2021 AND WILL BE PAID ON THE FIRST DAY OF EVERY MONTH EFFECTIVE MARCH 1, 2021

The Board of Trustees of Franklin Township, Franklin County, Ohio met remotely via teleconference in a regular session on February 25, 2021, at 6:30 p.m., and the following Trustees were present:	
(√) Ralph Horn	($\sqrt{\ }$) John Fleshman ($\sqrt{\ }$) Aryeh Alex
Trustee Fleshman moved for the adoption	n of the following Resolution:
approves to have all elected officials of F	ees of Franklin Township, Franklin County, Ohio Franklin Township to be paid 12 equal payments the first of each month beginning on March 1
TRUSTEES OF FRANKLIN TOWNS	LVED BY THE BOARD OF TOWNSHIP HIP, FRANKLIN COUNTY TO BE PAID IN O WILL BE PAID ON THE FIRST OF EACH
Trustee Alex seconded the motion, the roas follows:	oll was called for its adoption and the vote was
√YES/□ NO: Horn √YES/□ N	O: Fleshman √YES/□ NO: Alex
	Trustee, Chairman, Ralph Horn
	Trustee, Vice-Chairman, John Fleshman
	Trustee, Aryeh Alex
Attested to on this 25th day of February	2021:

Fiscal Officer, Mary Rhinehart